South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:35:13 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0916 (Rat #0131, Act #0243 of 2024) General Bill, By Cromer
Summary: Newberry County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 485 OF 1998, RELATED TO THE NEWBERRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SOAS TO
PROVIDE THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO QUALIFY AS A CANDIDATE FOR THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MUST FILE
A STATEMENT OF INTENTION OF CANDIDACY WITH THE COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION INSTEAD OF FILING A
PETITION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/09/24
01/11/24
01/17/24
01/17/24
01/18/24
01/23/24
01/23/24
03/28/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/10/24
05/08/24
05/13/24
05/20/24
07/23/24

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 89)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)

Referred to Newberry Delegation (House Journal-page 11)

Delegation report: Favorable Newberry Delegation (House Journal-page 4)
Read second time (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)

Ratified R 131

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/24

Act No. 243

Page 1 of 1



