

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### S\*0916 (Rat #0131, Act #0243 of 2024) General Bill, By Cromer

**Summary:** Newberry County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 485 OF 1998, RELATED TO THE NEWBERRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO QUALIFY AS A CANDIDATE FOR THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MUST FILE A STATEMENT OF INTENTION OF CANDIDACY WITH THE COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION INSTEAD OF FILING A PETITION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/09/24	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 89)
01/11/24		Scrivener's error corrected
01/17/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/17/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/18/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)
01/23/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)
01/23/24	House	Referred to Newberry Delegation (House Journal-page 11)
03/28/24	House	Delegation report: Favorable Newberry Delegation (House Journal-page 4)
04/09/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 27)
04/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 28)
04/10/24	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)
05/08/24		Ratified R 131
05/13/24		Signed By Governor
05/20/24		Effective date 05/13/24
07/23/24		Act No. 243